

PRESS RELEASE November 26, 2008

Skanditek appoints HQ Bank as Liquidity Provider

Skanditek Industriförvaltning AB (publ) has entered into an agreement with HQ Bank AB whereby HQ Bank AB will act as liquidity provider in the company's share from November 26, 2008, within the framework for OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB's system for liquidity provision. The intention of this is to promote liquidity in the share.

This agreement means in brief that the liquidity provider will provide bid and offer prices for the Skanditek share on the OMX Nordic Exchange, and undertakes to buy and sell shares at these prices on its own account.

Stockholm, November 26, 2008

SKANDITEK INDUSTRIFÖRVALTNING AB (publ)

For further information, please contact:

Patrik Tigerschiöld, President and CEO, Telephone: +46-(0)8-614 00 20, e-mail patrik.tigerschiold@skanditek.se

SKANDITEK is an industrial holding company with investments in Swedish companies. The business concept is to generate sustainable and healthy value growth by means of industrial management of operational companies. The portfolio comprises nine investments in the electronics, bio/medical technology and services sectors. The principal holdings are Bure Equity, MYDATA automation, PartnerTech and Vitrolife. Skanditek is listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange.

The information was submitted for disclosure on November 26, 2008 at 08.30 a.m. CET.